The Merchant Marine Directorate invites to our users to request and send the applications for the issuance of any Protection Certificate, Authorization to carry Armed Personnel, CSO Endorsement or Extension or Additional Audit to the ISSC to any Segumar Offices or directly to the Maritime Ships Security Department in Panama Offices.

Segumar Offices [image: image1.jpg]



Segumar  Miami
Eng. Jose Perez

Eng. Ana Oliverri

Segumar.miami@segumar.com
Segumar Singapore
Eng. Rogelio Ruiz
Segumar.sg@segumar.com
Segumar Korea Seul 
Eng. Sergio Lopez
segumarseoul@segumar.com 
Segumar Korea Busan  

segumarbusan@segumar.com
Segumar Tokio

Eng. Samuel Guevara

segumar@panaconsul-tokyo.com
Segumar Piraeus

Eng. Jose D. Racines

Eng. Daniel Aguilar

jracine@panamaconsulate.gr
segumarpg@segumar.com
Segumar Imabari, Japan

Eng. Ricaurte Chacon

rchacon@segumarimabari.jp
segumar@segumarimabari.jp
Segumar Istanbul, Turkey

Eng. Wilfredo Jaèn

segumarist@segumar.com
Segumar London 
Eng. Felipe Moreno

segumar.uk@segumar.com
Segumar Dubai 

Eng. Octavio Rangel

segumar.dubai@segumar.com
Segumar Manila 
Eng. Raul Lara

segumar.manila@segumar.com
Segumar Houston 

Eng. Arnulfo Botacio Ruiz

offshore@segumar.com 
Segumar Shanghai

Eng. Kathy Tom Lin

Segumar.shanghai@segumar.com

Panama Offices, Maritime Ships Security Department:

Continuos Synopsis Record
CSR            csr@amp.gob.pa


International Ships Security Certificate

ISSC           issc@amp.gob.pa

Company Security Officer Endorsement

CSO           isps@amp.gob.pa

Drills, SSAS or Excersises

SSAS         threat@amp.gob.pa
Armed Security personnel
PMSC      asp@amp.gob.pa

Security level
securitylevel@amp.gob.pa

In order to deliver the originals documents please submit the next information as follow to courier@amp.gob.pa:

1. Payment Receipt

2. Courier Account

3. Physical Address

4. Zip Code

5. PIC  
Thanks, 

